

Harding Academy LOWER SCHOOL ATHLETICS CONSENT

In consideration for allowing my child's participation in athletics with Harding Academy and the use of the athletic facilities at Harding Academy, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby release, remise, waive, surrender and forever discharge and indemnify, and hold harmless Harding Academy of Memphis, Inc., together with all of its officers, agents, officials, directors, and employees, from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions or causes of action whatsoever, arising out of any injury, illness, loss, or damage, including death, relating to participation in athletics.

I acknowledge my intention to be legally bound by the terms of this **RELEASE**, as broadly and inclusively as permitted by the laws of the State of Tennessee, for myself, my heirs, assigns, executors and administrators.

My child is in the proper physical condition to participate in athletics at Harding Academy and to use athletic facilities at Harding Academy and related athletic venues throughout the year.

I grant my child permission to participate in all athletic activities and confirm his or her proper physical condition.

Signed this day of	, 20
Student Name	Signature
Parent/Guardian Name	Signature